A&A 601, A136 (2017)
DOI: 10.1051/0004-6361/201630016
c© ESO 2017
Astronomy
&Astrophysics
First constraints on the magnetic field strength
in extra-Galactic stars:
FORS2 observations of Of?p stars in the Magellanic Clouds

2015-10-10 02:43 2 00:59:20.8 −72:02:59 NGC 346 ELS 103 16.2 B0.5V 6000 280 60± 1110 −3075± 1150
2015-10-10 02:43 4 00:59:20.8 −72:03:38 NGC 346 ELS 100 16.1 B1.5V 6000 275 −1710± 1170 2475± 1200
2015-10-10 02:43 6 00:59:18.3 −72:04:21 [BLK2010] flames1080 16.1 B0.5III 6000 345 2070± 1010 −1195± 1025
2015-10-10 02:43 8 00:59:04.2 −72:04:49 NGC 346 ELS 68 15.9 B0V(Be-Fe) 6000 315 2450± 2550 −1370± 2600
2015-10-10 02:43 10 00:59:10.0 −72:05:49 AzV 220 14.5 O6.5f?p 6000 590 515± 575 −1695± 670
2015-10-10 02:43 14 00:59:00.9 −72:07:18 NGC 346 ELS 27 15.0 B0.5V 6000 360 −1545± 930 650± 925
2015-10-10 02:43 16 00:59:05.6 −72:08:02 NGC 346 ELS 19 14.9 A0II 6000 325 1135± 1300 −135± 1235
2015-10-10 02:43 18 00:58:53.3 −72:08:35 SkKM 179 12.9 K5V? 6000 345 −480± 580 350± 600
2016-01-05 02:43 2 05:13:16.7 −69:21:30 [M2002] LMC 92985=BI107 13.3 B1:II 6000 1395 −1440± 580 480± 530
2016-01-05 02:43 4 05:13:26.7 −69:21:55 MACHO 5.5377.4508 14.3 B1:II 6000 1200 −605± 325 −85± 320
2016-01-05 02:43 6 05:13:40.7 −69:22:09 2MASS 05134065-6922087 14.7∗ B1:II 6000 1265 425± 230 −565± 240
2016-01-05 02:43 8 05:13:38.8 −69:23:00 2MASS 05133880-6922598 13.8∗ Young SO 6000 1890 85± 160 −235± 160
2016-01-05 02:43 10 05:13:49.9 −69:23:22 [MNM2014] LMC164-2 14.4 O8f?p 6000 1110 205± 560 145± 520
2016-01-05 02:43 18 05:14:25.6 −69:25:02 SV* HV 2393 15.0 Class. Cep. 6000 685 −120± 150 −415± 150
2016-01-05 05:16 10 10:55:01.0 −42:15:04 HD 94660 6.1 Ap 80 3610 −1893± 21 3± 12
2016-02-01 01:45 2 05:01:36.9 −68:08:59 2MASS J05013694-6808585 14.9∗ 8640 200 −545± 1120 −1615± 1125
2016-02-01 01:45 4 05:01:30.9 −68:10:39 2MASS J05013098-6810394 15.3∗ 8640 600 −940± 745 3170± 800
2016-02-01 01:45 6 05:01:23.8 −68:11:08 2MASS J05012384-6811079 14.9∗ 8640 685 1410± 620 230± 655
2016-02-01 01:45 8 05:01:14.9 −68:10:44 2MASS J05011491-6810440 14.4 SRP 8640 265 −670± 2160 −2590± 1960
2016-02-01 01:45 10 05:01:08.6 −68:11:45 BI 57 14.0 O8f?p 8640 1335 −360± 345 −440± 330
2016-02-01 01:45 14 05:00:52.5 −68:12:36 2MASS J05005246-6812358 11.3∗ 8640 810 −290± 245 −365± 260
2016-02-01 01:45 16 05:00:47.8 −68:13:57 2MASS J05004675-6813567 15.8∗ 8640 625 0± 705 965± 770
2016-02-01 01:45 18 05:00:38.9 −68:13:14 2MASS J05003885-6813136 13.4∗ 8640 730 −290± 265 −580± 265
2016-02-01 04:05 4 05:13:13.3 −69:19:56 2MASS J05131332-6919555 14.5 High PM 6000 660 −345± 290 −200± 280
2016-02-01 04:05 8 05:13:19.4 −69:21:22 OGLE LMC-ECL-10254 15.2 ecl.var. 6000 630 −5± 575 −160± 580
2016-02-01 04:05 10 05:13:26.7 −69:21:55 MACHO 5.5377.4508 14.3 V* 6000 860 375± 365 −435± 330
2016-02-01 04:05 14 05:13:38.8 −69:23:00 2MASS 05133880-6922598 13.8∗ Young SO 6000 1250 −60± 305 −100± 320
2016-02-01 04:05 16 05:13:49.9 −69:23:22 [MNM2014] LMC164-2 14.4 O8f?p 6000 670 −550± 870 1735± 810